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Rotary Internationsl

¢/o George R, Maans, Sacretary
1600 Ridge Avenue .
Evanston, Illinois

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your letter dated Aprdl 18, 1958, transmitting
additionsl information for our use in reconeideration of your status
for Federal income tax purposes under the provisionz of section 501(a)}
of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954.

- A review of ocur records discloses that in & ruling dated January 17,
1935, 1t was held that you were exempt under section 103(9) of the . -
Revenue Act of 1932, Thie ruling vas affirmed dugust 23, 1938 under

. tho Revenue Act of 1936, Later, in a group ruling: dated September 22,

1942, 1t was held that you and your subordinate clubs were cntitled
tc exemption under section 101(9) of the Internal Revenue Code, Supple- :
metital group rulings were thereafter issued annually from 1943 through iy
1958, holding you end your subordinate clubs exempt es social clubs
ggderc;;ction 101(9) of the 1939 Code and under section 501(c)(7) of the

1A 8y ’

Based upon & careful review of the information which you recently
sutmitted together with g1) other evidence of record, it is our opinion
that you end your gubordinate clubs are entitled to exemption from
Federal income tex under section 501(c)(L) of the 1954 Code as ®organi-
zations not organised for profit but operated exclueively for the :
promotion of socisl welfare®, rather than es socdial clubs as described

.- in section 501(c)(7) of the Code, Therefore, the above mentioned rulinga
dated Jemuary 17, 1935, August 23, 1938, September 22, 1942, and supplé-
mental group rulings 4ssued 4n the years 1943 to 1958, inclusive, are
nodified eecordingly. ' :

In view of the above, therofore, you and your subordinate clubs are
not required to file income tax returns so long as there is no change
in the charecter, purposes or method of operetion of your crganization or
such eubordiriate elubs. 4ny such changes should be reported immecdiately
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to the Rational Office of the Internal Bevemis Service in Washington, D. C,,’
in order that the effect of the changes upon your mwresent exempt
status or that of the .subordinate cluds mey be detercined. -

Hovever, you and your subordinate units are required to file an
inforzation return, Form 990; axmally, with the Dietrict Director of
Internal Revemue for your district so long as thig exemption remains
in effect. - This form may be obtained from your District Director and ig
Tequired to be filed or or before the fifteenth day of the fifth nonth
following the cloce of the respsctive anmal accounting periods,

Failure by you or your subordimate umits to file the rTequired infor-
ration return or to otherwise comply with the provisiorne of ssction 6033
of the Code zad regulations applicable -thereto may result in the terminetion
of the exempt status of you or your wubordinate unite on the grounds '
that you or your subordinats units have not egtabliched that you are cob-
serving the conditions required for tbe contimation of en exexpt statue,

You should contimxue to furnish the Natiemsl Office, anmtially, om the
calendar year bagis, lists, ia duplicate, showing only the nemes, mumbers
enl addrecees of your rew subordinnte unite and tha namas, mmbers and
eddresses of any units which bave ceased to exist, These lists should be
subnitted in alphabetical or mmerical order smd, if your gsubordinate units
are located in more than oxe State, should be prepered separately by States.
This iaformation is recessary ix order that we rey eadviss the Disirict
Directors of Internal Reverme for the reepective districts in which your new
subordinate units are located of their exeupt statue as promptly as possible.

The anmal 14cte should be eccompenied by a statement signed by ons
of your principel officers statimg whather the information ureviouely eub-
mitted upon which your original rulings was based, is applicable ix all
rospects t0 the nev subordinate unite, These 1ists and accompanying state~
nente should Ve forwarded im time to reach the Fationsl Office not later than
February 16 of each succesdins year.

The District Directors of Internal Bsvemme for the Districts iz which
the subordinate units referred to herein are located are beiaz alvised of
this action, -. ot ' . P : . o
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